Truck Bed Roller:
Part #1423

Truck Bed Roller: Part #1423

Before assembling your Truck Bed Roller please
check that you have the following parts,

4 Chains 18 Flat washers

2 — 5/16” x 2 2" Bolts 4 — 3/8” Nuts

8 — 5/16” J-Bolts 4 — 3/8” Lock washers
10 — 5/16” Rev. Lock nuts 4 — Caplugs

Box Contents

1 Base support rail “A” (with outside receiver tubes)
1 Base Support rail “AA” (with inside receiver tubes)
4 Support legs “B” (3 holes/black mark)

1 Top support rail “C” (with outside receiver tubes)

1 Top support rail “CC” (with inside receiver tubes)

4 — 5” Swivel casters

Auto Body Toolmart

Champ Frame Straightening Equipment, Inc.
760 Industrial Drive ~ Unit D ~ Cary, IL. 60013 (800) 382-1200



Assembly Instructions

1. Unpack all pieces and lay out in an orderly fashion, this will make assembly easier.

2. Take 4 support legs with the black mark and hammer into bottom base support rails forming an “X”
assembly. Black mark MUST BE SECURED into bottom base. Bottom holes are for bottom chains; top
holes are for top chains.

3. Locate inside support legs “B” (1 hole) and insert them into base support rail “AA” Make sure the 3
parallel holes are facing out and up toward TOP support rails “C” and “CC.” Then repeat the same
process as in step #2.

4. Now you have the base support rails “A” and “AA” complete. Using the 2 — 5/16” x 2 ¥2” bolts,
washers and locknuts provided interlock the 2 sets of support legs forming an “X” assembly and simply
bolt together and tighten the 5/16” locknut to your preference.

5. Locate the top hole of both “B” legs. Take 5/16” x 1 34” bolt so that the threads are facing out towards
th outside support legs. Take a flat washer, 1 length of chain followed by another as to “sandwich” the

chain link in-between the washers and finish with a 5/16”locknut. Repeat the same process with the “B”
support leg. Now hook the chain link onto the support legs. You have now completed the “X” assembly.

WARNING! All four chains must be taut without any slack before using Truck Bed Roller! If any chain
has slack, adjust where the chain link bolts to support leg until all four chains are of equal tension.
FAILURE TO DO SO MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO TRUCK BED!

6. Take the top 2 support rails “D” and “DD”, insert them over the inside and outside support legs.
NOTE...for cosmetic looks only, the receiver tubes should be face down when installing over the support
legs. Use a heavy type bench hammer with moderate force evenly tapping both ends of “D” and “DD”
rails until they are bottomed out.

7. The Base of the unit is now complete. Flip it upside down to install the 5” swivel casters. Insert the
stems through the holes on “A” and “AA” rails followed by the lock washers and tighten snug with the
5/16” nuts.

8. Flip the unit right side up and insert the 4 caplugs to complete assembly.
NOTE: the Truck Bed Roller was designed to break down due to UPS shipping restrictions. After the

unit is assembled, AT YOUR OPTION, we suggest welding all the joints to make the unit completely
permanent.

Auto Body Toolmart

Champ Frame Straightening Equipment, Inc.
760 Industrial Drive ~ Unit D ~ Cary, IL. 60013 (800) 382-1200




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for high quality pre-press printing. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later. These settings require font embedding.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308030d730ea30d730ec30b9537052377528306e00200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /FRA <>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


